Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6/11/07	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 10341(6228 ied documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eslee Buckley Barlow 05/31/2006	Name: Frog Marketing, Inc.
Dennis Gwak 06/09/2006	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) See Above	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Salt Lake City</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Utah
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 84105
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/142,178	nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Randall B. Bateman	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 1319	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 550	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affective title)
City: <u>Salt Lake City</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: <u>84110</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003
Phone Number: 801-533-0320	Expiration Date 01/09 Deposit Account Number 502720
Fax Number: <u>801-533-0323</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Randall B. Bateman</u>
Email Address: rbb@batemenip.com	2 7 Authorized User Name <u>Randall B. Bateman</u>
9. Signature: And State	Jene 8,207 Date \$
Signature	
Randall B. Bateman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover s	sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

CITY (1) ESLEE BUCKLEY BARLOW County of SALT LAKE

of HOLLADAY and State of UTAH

have invented certain improvements in

MOBILE BILLBOARD ADVERTISING SYSTEM & APPARATUSES

DATES THAT and executed a United States patent application therefore on: INVENTOR SIGNED THE (1)_____, 2005

Whereas Frog Marketing, Inc., a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 1578 West 7800 South, Suite 204, West Jordan, UT 84088, (hereinafter called Frog Marketing, Inc.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Frog Marketing, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions

t forth in said Application to Frog Marketing, Inc., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Frog Marketing, Inc. may ... pply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Frog Marketing, Inc..

3/ ,2006

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) DENNIS GWAK County of SALT LAKE of SOUTH JORDAN and State of UTAH

have invented certain improvements in

MOBILE BILLBOARD ADVERTISING SYSTEM & APPARATUSES

that was filed in a United States patent application on: (1) May 31, 2005,

And a Declaration was signed on: <u>March 3</u>, 2006

Whereas Frog Marketing, Inc., a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 1578 West 7800 South, Suite 204, West Jordan, UT 84088, (hereinafter called Frog Marketing, Inc.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Frog Marketing, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said Application to Frog Marketing, Inc., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Frog Marketing, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Frog Marketing, Inc..

6 9 06,2006

PTO/SB/21 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
And and Trademore Officer U.C. DEDADTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons	U.S. s are required to respond to a co	Patent and Tra lection of infor	demark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE mation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.						
	Application Number	11/142,178							
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	05-31-2005							
FORM	First Named Inventor	Eslee Barlov	v						
	Art Unit	3622							
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)	Examiner Name	JANVIER, JI	EAN D						
5	Attorney Docket Number	3614.FROG	.PT						
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)									
Fee Attached Image: Constraint of the sequest Amendment/Reply Image: Constraint of the sequest After Final Image: Constraint of the sequest	Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Ferminal Disclaimer		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet						
Linformation Disclosure Statement Linformation Disclosure Sta		Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet Assignment Return Postcard any overpayment or debit any amount owing to							
SIGNATURE C	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY. OI	RAGENT						
Firm Name Bateman IP aw Group	$n \rightarrow$								
Signature Faudalts	2								
Printed name Randall B. Bateman									
Date June 8,2007		Reg. No.	37,774						
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING									
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:									
Signature Rando	M 76								
Typed or printed name Randall B. Bateman			Date June 8, 2007						

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reductio	n Act of 1995	no persons are required	i to resp		and Trac	lemark Office; L	J.S. DEPAR	/28/2007, OMB 0651-0032 RTMENT OF COMMERCE valid OMB control number	
Effective on 12/08/2004.				Complete if Known					
Fees pursuant to the Consolida				Application Num	ber	11/142,178			
FEE TR	ANS	5MII I AL	- [Filing Date		05-31-2005			
For	FY 2	007		First Named Inv	entor	Eslee Barlo	w		
		007.050.4.07		Examiner Name JANVIER, JEAN D					
Applicant claims small e		. See 37 CFR 1.27		Art Unit		3622			
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYM	IENT (\$)	40.00		Attorney Docket	No.	3614.FROG	.PT		
METHOD OF PAYMENT	(check all	that apply)							
Check 🗹 Credit C	ard 🔲	Money Order	None	Other (p	lease ide	entify):			
Deposit Account De	posit Accoun	t Number: <u>502720</u>		Deposit Ac	count Na	me: <u>Randal</u>	B. Bate	eman	
		account, the Director is		-					
Charge fee(s) i	ndicated be	w		Charge	e fee(s)	indicated belo	ow, excep	t for the filing fee	
Charge any ad	ditional fee	(s) or underpayments	of fee((s) Credit	anv ove	erpayments		-	
under 37 CFR WARNING: Information on this			rd infor		-	• •	orm. Provi	de credit card	
information and authorization of	n PTO-2038.	•							
FEE CALCULATION	<u></u>								
1. BASIC FILING, SEAR	CH, AND I FILING I				EVAN				
		mall Entity		H FEES Small Entity	EXAN	INATION F <u>Small En</u>			
Application Type	<u>Fee (\$)</u>)0 (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee		1	Fees Paid (\$)	
Utility	300		00	250	200				
Design	200		00	50	130	65		······	
Plant	200		00	150	160	•••			
Reissue	300		00	250	600	300			
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0			
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Fee Description	3					Fee	(4)	<u>nall Entity</u> Fee (\$)	
Each claim over 20 (in	cluding R	eissues)				50)	25	
Each independent claim		including Reissues)	ļ.			20		100	
Multiple dependent cla						36	-	180	
	Extra Clain		<u>Fee F</u>	<u>Paid (\$)</u>				ndent Claims	
HP = highest number of total of						<u>Fee</u>	<u>()</u>	<u>Fee Paid (\$)</u>	
	Extra Clain		Fee P	<u>aid (\$)</u>				<u> </u>	
3 or HP = HP = highest number of indepe	endent claims		 }.						
3. APPLICATION SIZE F	EE								
If the specification and c	-			· ·		•	*	4	
listings under 37 CF sheets or fraction the						small entity	<i>i</i>) for eac	h additional 50	
Total Sheets - 100 =	Extra Shee	ts <u>Number of</u>	each	additional 50 or (round up to a w	fractio		<u>Fee (\$)</u>	<u>Fee Paid (\$)</u> =	
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specifica	ution, \$1					-		Fees Paid (\$)	
Other (e.g., late filing	surcharge	: Assignment Recorda	ation					40.00	
		00/1/2	\overline{T}						
Signature	nda	HARD /	R	gistration No. tomey/Agent) 37	,774	Te	lephone ₈	01-533-0320	
lame (Print/Type) Randall B. I	3ateman	you			<u> </u>	Da		. 8,2007	
his collection of information is required to process) an application									

USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/17 (02-07)

, ~

•